1 -1 -1 -	
4/15/03 08-29	-2003
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6//30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10253	37914 ▼ ▼ ▼
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     TILMAN HERBERGER     TITUS TOST	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: MAGIX AG
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
0 Notes of community	
Nature of conveyance:      X Assignment     Merger	Street Address: ROTHERSTRASSE 19
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: 10245 BERLIN COUNTRY: GERMANY
Execution Date: 8/18/2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ation, the execution date of the application is: 8/18/2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)
10 647 494 Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	Or Total Harrison of appropriate and parents arrottoning
Name: Terry L. Watt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
FELLERS, SNIDER, BLANKENSHIP, BAILEY &	Enclosed
TIPPENS	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	Autitorized to be charged to deposit account
ECOOPER 00000109 060540 10647494 /	Deposit account number:

08/28/20 01 FC:802

40.00 M

City: TULSA

Street Address: 321 S. BOSTÓN, SUITE 800

State: OK

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Zip: 74103-3318

Terry L. Watt

Name of Person Signing

Signature

06-0540

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

221387.1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014430 FRAME: 0673

Joint Inventors) Assignment To	Application Number:
<b>Magix AG</b> Rotherstrasse 19 10245 Berlin Germany	
Whereas we,	
First inventor Post Office Address Citizenship	Tilman Herberger August-Bebel-Strasse 48, 01219 Dresden, Germany GERMAN
Second inventor Post Office Address Citizenship	Titus Tost August-Bebel-Strasse 48, 01219 Dresden, Germany GERMAN
Third inventor Post Office Address Residence	
Fourth inventor Post Office Address Residence	
Fifth inventor Post Office Address Residence	
Sixth inventor Post Office Address Residence	
have invented certain n	new and useful improvements in
SYSTEM AND METHO	D FOR GENERATING SOUND TRANSITIONS IN A SURROUND
Attorney Docket 57612	2/03-261

and described in an application for patent in the United States of America identified above and executed by us, respectively; and

Whereas, Magix AG ("Magix"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of Germany, and having a principal office and place of business at Rotherstrasse 19, 10245 Berlin, Germany, desires to record a specific assignment to the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention or inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent therefor in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto;

Now therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration by each of us received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we jointly and severally have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to said Magix, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements

> **PATENT** REEL: 014430 FRAME: 0674

and modifications thereof, (b) in the above-identified application, all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent upon which the above-identified application claims benefit, and all other applications for patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and (d) in all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; and covenant we have the full right so to do; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on the invention or inventions included herein to said **Magix** as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree that we shall communicate to said Magix, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to us relating to said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, conversion, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial or administrative proceedings, whenever requested; testify in person or by affidavit as required by said Magix, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States of America or a country foreign thereto; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, and de positions; and provide all reasonable assistance to Magix, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto.

In testimony whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, respectively, on the dates set after our respective signatures.

TILLMAN HERBERGER

RECORDED: 08/25/2003

<u>har</u>, August <u>18</u>, 2003

**TITUS TOST** 

T- T- Resder , August 16, 2003

220003.1

PATENT REEL: 014430 FRAME: 0675